PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfonse Maglio	06/23/2011
Richard T. McCaffrey	06/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Corporation
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13167770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)245-6703

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-245-7357

Email: sonny.nkansa@basf.com
Correspondent Name: BASF CATALYSTS LLC
Address Line 1: 100 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71791

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stuart Frenkel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026492 FRAME: 0708

0.00 1316777

501574704

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in t		
	United States Patent Application Se	•	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
×	United States Provisional Patent Ap		
	United States Patent No(s).		A
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	tion Serial No.	AAAAAAAAAAAAA
Ü	Other (specify)		***************************************
Title of the I	nvention		
Improved O	ganic Chloride Adsorbent		
Inventors (as			
	Name	Address	
Alfonse Ma	glio	215 Manchester Road, River Edge, NJ 076	361
Richard T. I	dcCaffrey	2394 Hamlette Place, Scotch Plains, NJ 07	'076
and the second s			

	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE		
			T
issignee		1	
PARTY AND	Name	Address	
BASF Corpo	ration	100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, NJ 07932	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. 71791

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designce(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Alfonse Maglio	Alf 3 6/23/2011
Richard T. McCaffrey	152/2 6/2/211
N-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 71791

(Although notarization	is not necessary, it will be considered	<u>Noturization</u> prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.	C. 261.)
at State of Now To County of Medd W Before me personally appe	ared Alfonse Maglio	JANE T. SZEG I.D. # 2362758 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/2/2012	
	day of	in the year (Notary Public)	et he or she is authorized to
tate of ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the for secute the same this		(Signature of Inventor) ee act and deed and also represented tha in the year	t he or she is authorized to
Executed this 2:	otselp ~	(Notary Public) in the year 7011 (Signature of Investig)	
ounty of (VE) dd efore me personally appea	4SOX red Richard T. McCaprey	JANE T. SZEG 1.0. # 2362758 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission, Expires 8/2/2012 Castomid decid and albacoprecentations in the year > 0 \	he or she is authorized to

RECORDED: 06/24/2011